

Buffalo County Board of Commissioners Buffalo County Board of Equalization

Buffalo County Courthouse 1512 Central Avenue Kearney, NE 68847

A G E N D A AMENDED Tuesday, February 11, 2025

9:00 A.M. Pledge of Allegiance and Roll Call

Regular Agenda

- 1. Approve January 28, 2025 Board minutes
- 2. Discussion and possible approval of RYDE Resolution and Local Funding Match
- 3. Discussion and possible approval of MOU with Two Rivers Public Health Department regarding swimming pool inspections
- 4. Discussion and possible appointment to Planning and Zoning Commission for a 3-year term
- 5. Discussion and approval of RFP for support and maintenance of Mitel Phone system for Buffalo County offices and City of Kearney/Law Enforcement Center
- 6. Ratification of February 7, 2025 payroll claims
- 7. Accept Clerk of the District Court January 2025 Report
- 8. Accept County Treasurer January 2025 Fund Balance Report
- 9. Approve Pledge Collateral Release and Addition for NebraskaLand Bank
- 10. Approve Pledge Collateral Release for FirsTier Bank
- 11. Funds Transfer
- 12. Ratification of Chairperson signature on letter of support for the District Court Clerk
- 13. Current Correspondence
- 14. Various Committee reports & recommendations

9:15 A.M. Zoning

1. Mitch Humphrey, licensed land surveyor, has filed an Application for Preliminary Subdivision, "Heritage Hills Subdivision", on behalf of Tyler R. Wilterding and Karmen M. Wilterding and Ryan S. Rodehorst and Rutheah A. Rodehorst, for a tract of land located in part of the North Half of the Southwest Quarter of Section One (1), Township Nine (9) North, Range Sixteen (16) West of the 6th p.m., Buffalo County, Nebraska.

9:30 A.M. Board of Equalization

- 1. Approve renewal application for motor vehicle tax exemption for First Lutheran Church and Salvation Army
- 2. Approve Tax Correction List 5072-5076

9:45 A.M. Road Department

1. Discussion and decision on County Road Department Hours beginning March 3 through November 8, 2025

Facilities Update

Citizen's Forum

Adjourn